## **RESOLUTION NO. 925**

## A RESOLUTION OF INTENTION TO ADOPT A GROWTH POLICY:

WHEREAS, the City of Polson has undertaken a course of action mandated at Section 76-1-601 of the Montana Codes; and,

WHEREAS, the City of Polson is in receipt of a draft proposed Growth Policy prepared by its consultant hired specifically for the purpose of preparing the same; and,

WHEREAS, the City of Polson is obliged and desires to seek additional public comment and input prior to adopting the proposed Growth Policy:

## NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF POLSON:

- 1. That the City of Polson intends to adopt a Growth Policy;
- 2. That the City of Polson shall hold a public hearing on the question of adopting the proposed Growth Policy at 6:00 p.m., June 19, 2006, prior to the regularly scheduled City Council meeting, at which time the City Council shall vote on whether to adopt the same, further the Council shall accept written and oral comment prior to and at that hearing; and,
- 3. That the City Clerk is directed to make the proposed Growth Policy available to the public as soon as possible.

of June, 2006.
TY OF POLSON
ndy Ingram, Mayor
efore me, the undersigned Notary Public for the INGRAM and AGGI LOESER, known to me CITY OF POLSON, Montana, the municipal trument, and acknowledged to me that such that set my hand and affixed my Notarial Seal them.

Notary Public for the State of Montana Residing at Polson My commission expires: